

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1023CT	6/4/2024	AR1023CT		Form is Final
AR1036	6/4/2024	AR1036		Form is Final
AR1036 Inst.	6/4/2024	AR1036 Inst.		Instruction are Final
AR1100ADJ	6/25/2024	AR1100ADJ	Form	New Form
	7/3/2024	AR1100ADJ		Form is Final
AR1100ADJ Inst.	7/29/2024	AR1100ADJ Inst.		New Instructions
	8/14/2024	AR1100ADJ Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1100BIC	6/4/2024	AR1100BIC	Form	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/3/2024	AR1100BIC		Form is Final
AR1100-CO				
	6/4/2024	AR1100-CO		Form is Final
AR1100CT				
	6/12/2024	AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Form	Changed tax year
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Under software Id box	Removed 'Check if Using Three Factor Apportionment Alternative'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, box to the right of 'FEIN' box	Moved 'Check this box if automatic..' and 'Check this box if Arkansas..' below 'Foreign Country' box / Box is now 'C.'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Type of Corporation box	Removed line numbers. Box is now 'A.'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Name, Address, City, State, Zip, Foreign Country, and Type of Corp. boxes	Moved all boxes up
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, LLC and Partnership box	New wording. Box is now 'B.'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Filing Status box	Removed line numbers. Box is now 'D.'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, All sections	Renumbered form. Changed from '7-46' to '1-31'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Lines 7-11	Is new lines 1-5 - no change
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line 12	Is new lines 6 and 7
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line 13	Is new line 8 - wording changed
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, New Line 9	New line 9 'Net gain or (loss) form..'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line 14	New line 10 - no change
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line 15	New line 11 - wording changed
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line 16	New lines 12 and 13
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Lines 17-25	New lines 14-22 - no change
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, New Line 23	New line 23 'Pension, profit-sharing..'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, New Line 24	New line 24 'Employee benefit..'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Lines 26-29	New lines 25-28 - no change
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line 30	New line 29 - wording changed
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, New Line 30	New line 30 'Refund..'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, New Line 31	New line 31 'Tax Due..'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Old Line s 31-46	Removed from page 1
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, under Line 31	Added Signature section from old page 2
	6/25/2024	AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section A, Lines 1-3	New wording
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Note	New wording
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section B	New layout/wording
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Under section B	New wording 'Property and payroll..' and 'Special Industry..'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section C, Line 1	New wording
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section C, Line 3	New wording
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section C, Line 4	New wording
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Schedule B	New schedule
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Revision Date	Changed 'Back' to 'Page 2'
	7/1/2024	AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section A, Line 1	Removed wording '(Enter amount form...)'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Special Industry.., Above section C	Number as Line 4. 'Check the box and enter..'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section B, Line 4	Renumber to Line 5, Move below new Line 4 in 'Special Industry..' section
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section C, Line 1	Removed wording 'Column C, Line 4, or Form AR718, Column C'
	7/2/2024	AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section B, Line 3K	Changed '(Add Lines A-K)' to '(Add Lines A-J)'
	8/13/2024	AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Name Box	Removed check box and wording 'Check this box if address has changed from prior year'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1100CT	Pg. 1, Address Box	Removed check box and wording 'Check this box if address has changed from prior year'
		AR1100CT	Pg. 2, Section B, Line 4	Add bullet point by check box
	8/14/2024	AR1100CT		Form is Final
AR1100CTV				
	6/26/2024	AR1100CTV		Voucher is Final
AR1100ESCT				
	6/26/2024	AR1100ESCT	Pg. 1, Title	Changed tax year
		AR1100ESCT	Pg. 2, Corp Income tax rate	Removed 'Next \$14,000 of NTI 5.0%'
		AR1100ESCT	Pg. 2, Corp Income tax rate	Removed 'Over \$25,000 of NTI 5.1%'
		AR1100ESCT	Pg. 2, Corp Income tax rate	Added 'Over \$11,000 of NTI 4.3%'
	9/26/2024	AR1100ESCT	Above vouchers 2-4, Payment Due Date Chart	Due Date days have been updated
	10/11/2024	AR1100ESCT		Vouchers are Final
AR1100NOL				
	7/9/2024	AR1100NOL	Form	New layout
	7/11/2024	AR1100NOL		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1100NOL (Inst.)				
	10/9/2024	AR1100NOL Inst.	Form	New layout
	10/14/2024	AR1100NOL Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1100REC				
	7/2/2024	AR1100REC	Title	Removed wording 'OR PASS-THROUGH ENTITY TAX'
		AR1100REC	Part A, Line 4	Changed '..Line 11..' to '..Line 5.'
		AR1100REC	Part A, Line 4	Removed wording 'or on P3 Line 5, Form AR1100PET)'
		AR1100REC	Part B, Line 4	Changed '..Line 20..' to '..Line 17.'
		AR1100REC	Part B, Line 4	Removed wording 'or on P3 Line 15, Form AR1100PET)'
		AR1100REC	Part C, Line 11	Changed '..Line 23..' to '..Line 20.'
		AR1100REC	Part C, Line 11	Removed wording 'or on P3 Line 18, Form AR1100PET)'
		AR1100REC	Part D	Remove all lines
	9/12/2024	AR1100REC	Part A, Line 1	Changed '(Form 1120, Line 5)' to '(Forms 1120, Line 5; or 1065, Line 15)'
		AR1100REC	Part A, Line 4	Changed 'Line 5, Form AR1100CT)' to 'Line 5, Form AR1100CT; or P4, Line 4, Form AR1050)'
		AR1100REC	Part B, Line 1	Changed '(Forms 1120, Line 17; 1120S, Line 12; or 1065, Line 14)' to '(Forms 1120, Line 17; or 1065, Line 14)'
		AR1100REC	Part B, Line 4	Changed 'Line 17, Form AR1100CT)' to 'Line 17, Form AR1100CT; or Line 16, AR1050)'
		AR1100REC	Part C, Line 1	Removed '1120S, Line 14' and replaced it with 'or'
		AR1100REC	Part C, Line 11	Changed 'Line 20, Form AR1100CT)' to 'Line 20, Form AR1100CT; or Line 19, Form AR1050)'
	9/20/2024	AR1100REC		Form is Final
AR1100REC (Inst.)				

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	8/19/2024	AR1100REC Inst.		New layout/wording
	9/12/2024	AR1100REC Inst.	Part A, Line 1	Replaced '1120s, Line 13;' with 'or'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Part B, Line 1	Replaced '1120s, Line 12;' with 'or'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Part B, Line 4	Removed 'Line 18, AR1100S;'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Part C, Line 1	Removed '1120s, page 1, Line 14;'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Under Note	Removed '(Attach Schedule - Status 1..'
	10/10/2024	AR1100REC Inst.	Under Line 7, 1st bullet point	Changed '01/01/2022 \$1,080,000.00' to '01/01/2023 \$1,220,000.00'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Under Line 7, 2nd bullet point	Changed '01/01/2022 \$2,700,000.00' to '01/01/2023 \$3,050,000.00'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Line 7	Removed 'and AR1100S'
	10/11/2024	AR1100REC Inst.	Part C, Line 1	Changed 'a6b.' to '1120S, page 1, Line 14.'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Part C, Line 2	Added '1125-A,' before 'Schedule C,'
		AR1100REC Inst.	Part C, Line 11	Changed 'or Line 19 on Form AR1050.' to '; Line 19, Form AR1050 or Line 14 on Form AR1100S.'
	10/14/2024	AR1100REC Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1100-WH				
	6/4/2024	AR1100-WH	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1100-WH	Total AR withholding amount line	Changed to '(Enter here and on the AR1100CT, Page 2, Section B, Line 7 or AR1100S, Line 32, or AR1100PET, P1, Line 12)'
	6/6/2024	AR1100-WH		Form is Final
AR1155				
	6/4/2024	AR1155	Form	Changed tax year
	6/28/2024	AR1155	Below line 2	Added email address

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1155	Approved By section	Remove 2nd blank line
		AR1155	Voucher	Added address
	7/3/2024	AR1155		Form is Final
AR1155 Inst.				
	6/4/2023	AR1155 Inst.	Completion of Form AR1155	Changed tax year
		AR1155 Inst.	Corporation Income Tax Filers, #4, last sentence	Bold text
	8/14/2024	AR1155 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR2220-CT				
	7/9/2024	AR2220-CT	Part 3, Line 6	Changed '..write 6 in Box on Line 45 on form AR1100CT.' to '..write 6 in Box on page 2, schedule B line 16.'
	7/9/2024	AR2220-CT		Form is Final
AR2220-CT Inst.				
	7/9/2024	AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 1, Part 3	Changed '..Line 45 From AR1100CT.' to '..page 2, schedule B line 16 on Form AR1100CT.'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 2, Example 1, Est. pymts made	Changed '03/15/24' to '12/15/23'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 2, Example 1, Est. pymts made	Changed '05/15/24' to '03/15/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 2, Part 2, Line 9, Date	Changed '05/15/24' to '06/17/24'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Example 2, Tax year end	Changed '12/31/23' to '12/31/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Example 2, Due date of return	Changed '4/15/24' to '4/15/25'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Example 2, Date return filed	Changed '10/15/24' to '10/15/25'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Est. pymts made	Changed '04/17/23' to '04/15/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Est. pymts made	Changed '12/15/23' to '12/16/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Extension pymt made	Changed '4/15/24' to '4/15/25'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg. 3, Part 1, Line 1	Changed '12/31/2023' to '12/31/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg.3, Part 2, Lines 1-2, Date	Changed '04/17/23' to '04/15/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg.3, Part 2, Lines 3-5, Date	Changed '06/15/23' to '06/17/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg.3, Part 2, Line 6-7, Date	Changed '09/15/23' to '09/16/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg.3, Part 2, Line 9-11, Date	Changed '12/15/23' to 12/16/24'
		AR2220-CT Inst.	Pg.3, Part 2, Line 12-14, Date	Changed '04/15/24' to '04/15/25'
	7/9/2024	AR2220-CT Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR2220A-CT				
	6/4/2024	AR2220A-CT		Form is Final
AR2220A-CT (Inst.)				
	6/4/2024	AR2220A-CT Inst.		Instructions are Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR8453-C				
	3/21/2024	AR8453-C	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453-C	Tax year beginning	Changed tax year
		AR8453-C	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	6/26/2024	AR8453-C	Part I, Line 1	Changed 'Line 15' to 'Line 11'
		AR8453-C	Part I, Line 2	Changed 'Line 30' to 'Line 29'
		AR8453-C	Part I, Line 3	Changed 'Total Tax Liability' to 'Tax Liability'
		AR8453-C	Part I, Line 3	Changed 'Line 33' to 'Sch B4'
		AR8453-C	Part I, Line 4	Changed 'Line 38' to 'Sch B9'
		AR8453-C	Part I, Line 5	Changed 'Line 42' to 'Line 31'
	7/29/2024	AR8453-C		Form is Final
AR8453-C Inst.				
	7/29/2024	AR8453-C Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR-718				
	7/16/2024	AR-718	Form	New Form
	7/19/2024	AR-718		Form is Final
AR-718 Inst.				
	10/16/2024	AR-718 Inst.		New Instructions
	10/16/2024	AR-718 Inst.		Instructions are Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR K-1				
	3/20/2042	AR K-1	Form	Tax year changed
	5/15/2024	AR K-1	Line 20a	Removed the 'a'
	7/3/2024	AR K-1		Form is Final
AR K-1 Inst.				
	7/10/2024	AR K-1 Inst.	Return Type	Changed 'lines 7 & 14' to 'lines 7 & 15'
	7/24/2024	AR K-1 Inst.		Instructions are Final